CERTIFICATE OF LAND

_	1 . 1		N.T.												
H	1	e	No)	•						d				F

Date: 14/3/2021

Certified that land measuring 12722.in sq.meters situated in Kadakkarapplly village/Survey Nos.232/23.2-2, 200/31A-2, 200/31A1, 200/31B, 200/30, 232/21, 232/22.2,200/28A, 201/1, 200/28B-2, 232/23-2, 234/2,234/21, 234/22A,234/22B-3 at Kadakkarappally Village Muri, Cherthala Thaluk, Alappuzha District Kerala State fully described in the schedule mentioned herein after, is owned by Kandamangalam kshethra Samithi, Kadakkarappally PO, Cherthala Thaluk, Alappuzha District Kerala State in terms of Sree Raja Rajeswari Educational Trust Registered No 200/2008 lease deed executed by K Purushan and others for Kandamangalam kshethra Samithi, Kadakkarappally PO, Cherthala Thaluk, Alappuzha District Kerala duly registered on 18/08/2012 at Serial No.1278 in book no1, volume no 936 on page 335 to 346 in the office of Sub Registrar of Pattanakad. It is certified that the said entire land comprises of a single plot of land.

It is further certified that the owner of the land has leased the said land to Sree Rajarajeswari English Medium School, Kadakkarappally PO, Cherthala Thaluk, Alappuzha District Kerala State vide lease deed dated.18/08/2012 duly registered on 18/08/2012 at Serial No 1278 in book no.1, volume no.936 on page 335 to 346 in the office of Sub Registrar of Pattanakad and the land is still in possession of the lessee.

It is further certifies that Sree Rajarajeswari English Medium School, Kadakkarappally PO; Cherthala Thaluk, Alappuzha District Kerala State is located on the said plot of land.

THE SCHEDULE OF LAND ABOVE REFERRED TO

All that piece and parcel of land measuring 12722 in square meters situated in Kadakkarappally Village Survey Nos. 232/23.2-2, 200/31A-2, 200/31A1, 200/31B, 200/30, 232/21, 232/22.2,200/28A, 201/1, 200/28B-2, 232/23-2, 234/2,234/21, 234/22A,234/22B-3 at Kadakkarappally Village, Kadakkarappally Muri, Cherthala Thaluk, Alappuzha District Kerala Satate and bounded as follows:

North. Devaswam Property

East Devaswam Property

West. Devaswam Property

South Devaswam Property

OFFICE OF THE SUB PEGIS PATTANAKKAD PROPERTY OF THE SUB PEGIS PEGIS

SUB REGISTRAR

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE/ REGISTERING AUTHORITY WITH DESIGNATION